Numatic International Spare Parts 905585 Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: [TV78 & TROBS0 CHASSIS / DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY EXPLODED 3'35%‘?;'5‘1(5- DRW-24936  ISS:A15 Model No: TTV678 & TRO650 CHASSIS / DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY EXPLODED DRAWING

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0359, DRW-15631, DRW-13416, DRW-14741 FOS| mEmNo. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS arv.
1 303784 CHASSIS WELDED ASSEMBLY (PAINTED GREY) 1
2 206939 254MM DIAMETER WHEEL 2
3 291124 M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
4 219899 M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 10
5 219909 MT10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
6 901567 SIDE POD SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY ZINC PLATED TTIVé678

304457 TRO SIDE POD SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY ZINC PLATED TRO650

7 219910 M10 X 25MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON HEAD STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
8 219897 M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

9 20637V 25.4MM TUBE END STOP

10 219719 M6 X 16MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL HEAD BOLT

11 219642 M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

12 208144 38MM GROMMET X 6MM PANEL THICKNESS

13 229025 STANDARD GROMMET

14 303797 TOP/BOTTOM LIFTING PLATE WELDED ASSEMBLY

15 303799 PIVOT TUBE WELDED ASSEMBLY

16 303795 QUICK RELEASE TUBE/PLATE WELDED ASSEMBLY

17 206953 DETENT PINS

18 206963 VERTICAL NYLON SPACER

19 206964 SLIDE NYLON SPACER

20 206954 SPIRO SPACER

21 902522 Mé X 40MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON HEAD STAINLESS STEEL BOLT

22 206965 PIVOT AXLE

59) 23 | 206955 |RETURN SPRING
59 : . 24 | 905551  |12MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP ST/ST
t ’ 6) 25 | 905559  [Mé X 110MM LONG HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT ST/ST
&K p €0) 26 | 20695V |SPRING
|| 5 . 27 | 404195  |REAR CABLE PLATE PAINTED ANTHRACITE GREY
? @ 28 291029 [M5.20MM LG.HEX.SCREW S/S
o) 29 | 219355  |M5FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER
60 (60 30 329849  |BRUSH DECK FOOT PEDAL LATCH
31 303810 |12.7MM DIAMETER X 18G X 12.5MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL TUBE
32 | 229346  |SPACER
33| 219903  [M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER
34 | 208019  |BRUSH PEDAL LATCH SPRING

35 9208212 Mé X 20MM LONG COUNTERSUNK SOCKET SCREW STAINLESS STEEL

36 303813 SIDE POD ADJUSTER BRACKET WELDED ASSEMBLY TTV678
304458 TRO RH SIDE POD ADJUSTER BRACKET WELD ASSEMBLY TRO650
304459 TRO LH SIDE POD ADJUSTER BRACKET WELD ASSEMBLY TRO650

37 219959 M8 PLASTIC WASHER

38 208475 8MM SPACER

39 219716 M8 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

40 219647 Mé FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

41 208079 EXTENSION SPRING

42 219870 Mé FORM A WASHER STAINLESS STEEL

43 219016 M5 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

44 219645 M5 STAINLESS STEEL DOME NUT

45 N/A LEFT HAND SIDE POD MOULDING

46 N/A RIGHT HAND SIDE POD MOULDING

47 204944 M10 X 110 SOCKET CAP SCREW STAINLESS STEEL
48 - 100MM WHEEL (MODIFIED)

49 905557 M10 X 50MM LONG HEX HEAD BOLT ST/ST

50 206947 RIDE-ON SPLASH SKIRT

52 291135 M5 X TOMM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW

53 208091 PB15MM X 500MM LONG / SEALED ENDS / BLACK POLYESTER BRAIDING

54 208804 87MM LONG ALUMINIUM SPACER

55 219740 M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SCREW

56 N/A VARIO DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLY SEE DRW-24377

57 9204918 POWER PLUG BRACKET

58 904922 CLEVIS PIN 3/16 x 5/8 STAINLESS STEEL

59 219661 M5 X 35MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

60 291118 M5 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19MM OD

61 N/A RETAINING STRAP

62 208455 TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE KNOB

63 9204923 MINI R-CLIP STAINLESS STEEL

64 329843 VARIO SPLASH SKIRT FIXING STRIP

65 291035 M5 NYLON INSERT NUT (STAINLESS STEEL)

66 391224 1/2INCH DIA X 18G S/S TUBE (0.02¢)

67 208759 BUMPER WELD ASSEMBLY (TRG) PAINTED SILVER

A= N [RN|= N |= o [ = == === [N = =N e NN N o == (o= o= == D= = NN = = o N s == == = e | =[N |o o = =

68 908803 IGUS BEARING (GFM-1315-06)




Numatic International Spare Parts inemal Code: 905579
DRAWING: DRW-24896 [SS:A05
. TTV678/300 & TRO650 BOTTOM TANK / PUMP / PEDAL PRO
Model NO: AssemBLY EXPLODED DRAWING 16/10/2017

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0359, DRW-15631, DRW-13416, DRW-14741

® @

Numatic International Spare Parts

TTV678/300 & TRO650 BOTTOM TANK / PUMP / PEDAL ASSEMBLY

Model NO: Exp|0bED DRAWING
ITEM PART No: DESCRIPTION COMMENTS: QTY.
1 219899 M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
2 291154 M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL TTV678 4
3 219903 M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER )
4 291135 M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 2
5 291118 IM5 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19MM OD 5
6 219646 Mé X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 4
7 219913 M4 X 30MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW TTV678 1
8 219687 M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT TTVé78 5
9 902534 M3 X 10MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL TTV678 4
10 219688 4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 3
11 219639 8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
12 208032 6MM BULKHEAD CONNECTOR TTV678 1
13 219571 5 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW TRO650 5
14 237536 TRO BOTTOM TANK MOULDING 1
237564 TRO650 BOTTOM TANK MOULDING (EP) ITHOUT LOGO 1
15 904198 FILLER CAP RED BLACK VERSION 208077 1
16 219452 100MM DIAMETER HOLE PLUG 1
17 329841 ICCELERATOR HINGE PLATE 1
18 219574 NYLON SPACER 2
19 206905 ICCELERATOR CENSOR 1
20 291165 M4 X 25MM LONG POZI SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
21 208046 ICIRCLIP BAR 1
22 208047 TORSION SPRING (LEFT HAND) 2
23 905550 10MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP ST/ST 2
24 329840 ICCELERATOR PEDAL COVER 1
25 404051 IGILL SENSOR ACTIVATOR PLATE (PAINTED ANTHRACITE GREY) 1
26 219697 M4 X 8MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2
27 392455 IGAS STRUT BRACKET - CARRIAGE BOLT 2
28 208042 IGAS STRUT 1
29 291121 NYLON SPACER I/D 8.2MM X O/D 12MM X 5MM LG 4
30 291060 WASHER Mé SHAKEPROOF STAINLESS STEEL 4
31 291120 M8 X 40 CARRIAGE BOLT S/S 2
32 303822 FILLER CAP COVER WELDED ASSEMBLY 1
33 329839 FLOOR PLATE TTV678 & TRO650 ON-BOARD CHARGER 1
392269 TTVé678 FLOOR PLATE TTV678 & TRO650 CHARGERLESS 1
34 291004 M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW 5
35 208071 TOP TANK PIVOT TUBE 1
36 208072 PLASTIC FIXING RING 2
37 304471 TRO NUTSERTED PUMP PLATE 1
38 392340 TRO WATER PUMP PLATE 1
39 323118 WATER PUMP & LEAD ASSEMBLY 2
40 905558 5 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN COUNTERSUNK SCREW ST/ST TRO650 4
4] 219573 SCREW INSULATOR TRO650 4
42 304484 NON RETURN VALVE ASSEMBLY TRO650 1
43 212267 12MM WIDE 6MM THICK INSEAL (150mm) TRO650 1
44 208360 EIGHTED FILTER 2
45 208793 TRO CLEAN WATER PIPE SLEEVE 2
46 219149 O CLIP 2-11MM 2
47 208840 NYLON HOSE CLAMP 12.0MM-13.8MM 2
48 304491 PROCESSED 23MM-27MM CONICAL STOPPER 2
49 291008 M5 X TOMM LONG POZI PAN COUNTERSUNK STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 4
50 206796 BARBED CONNECTOR TRO650 1
51 208851 BMM X 8MM EQUAL Y PIECE TRO650 1
52 391497 CLEAR PVC HOSE CUT TO LENGTH (665mm) TRO650 1
53 391494 SILICON TUBE 8MM I/D X 3.2MM WALL SECTION (CUT 370MM) TRO650 1
54 391498 SILICON TUBE 8MM I/D X 3.2MM WALL SECTION (CUT 250MM) TRO650 1
55 391504 BOOMM LONG X 6MM I/D X8MM O/D FLEXIBLE NYLON TUBE TRO650 1
56 391503 bOOMM LONG X 6MM |I/D X8MM O/D FLEXIBLE NYLON TUBE TRO650 1
57 304508 gll_J\ESEERéEéDEiTV678 PUMP HOUSING WELD STUDS ASSEMBLY PAINTED TTV678 1
58 404200 TTV678 PUMP HOUSING COVER PAINTED SILVER GREY V678 1
59 321663 DETERGENT PUMP & SOLDERED LEAD ASSEMBLY [TV678
60 208320 5 LITRE PLASTIC CONTAINER [TV678
61 208031 B8 WAY MANIFOLD (10MM DIAMETER INPUT / MM DIAMETER OUTPUT) [TV678
62 219735 GROMMET TTV678 1
63 303827 PROCESSED BLUE CAP TTV678 1
64 208035 10MM X 8MM BARBED CONNECTOR TV678
65 208034 10MM BLANKING PLUG V678
66 208118 NON RETURN VALVE ASSEMBLY TV678
67 219333 ICOMPRESSION SPRING TTV678 2
69 219498 M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL HEX SCREW 2
69 208880 R5MM COMPRESSION SPRING V678 1
70 208094 PB1OMM X 110MM LONG / SEALED ENDS / BLACK POLYESTER BRAIDING[TTV678 1
71 391513 SILICON TUBE 8MM 1I/D X 3.2MM WALL SECTION (CUT 110MM) V678 2
72 391358 B15MM LONG X 4MM I/D X 6MM O/D FLEXIBLE NYLON TUBE TTV678 1
73 391514 ICLEAR PVC HOSE CUT TO LENGTH (1200mm) TTV678 1
74 391516 B30OMM LONG X 4MM I/D X 6MM O/D FLEXIBLE NYLON TUBE V678 1
75 391516 B30OMM LONG X 4MM I/D X 6MM O/D FLEXIBLE NYLON TUBE TTVé678 1
76 391517 610MM LONG X 4MM I/D X 6MM O/D FLEXIBLE NYLON TUBE V678 1
77 391518 /20MM LONG X 4MM I/D X 6MM O/D FLEXIBLE NYLON TUBE TTVé678 1
78 391519 B40MM LONG X 4MM I/D X 6MM O/D FLEXIBLE NYLON TUBE TTV678 1
79 208645 FOAM BATTERY SPACER V678 2
80 904197 BOTTOM TANK FILLING FILTER RED IGREY VERSION 208790 1
81 392463 TV.678.3MM POLYPROPYLENE COVER TTVé678 1
82 280022 19MM X 27MM DOUBLE SIDED PAD TTVé678 5
83 291141 M10 X 25MM LG HEX HEAD SCREW STAINLESS STEEL C/W THREADLOCK )
84 208998 IANTI-SLIP TREAD PAD (SELF ADHESIVE) 1
85 903855 ICCELERATOR GRIP PAD (RED) BLACK VERSION 391222 1
86 291035 M5 NYLON INSERT NUT (STAINLESS STEEL) 8
87 291084 WASHER.M5.SHAKEPROOF.STAINLESS STEEL TRO650 12




Numatic International Spare Parts

_ TTV678-300 CHARGER / CHARGER SPACER / BATTERIES
Model NO: AssEMBLY EXPLODED DRAWING

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0359, DRW-15631, DRW-13416, DRW-14741

Internal Code:

PRO

906732
DRAWING: DRW-25880
156/09/2017

ISS:A05

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: [TV678-300 CHARGER | CHARGER SPACER / BATTERIES ASSEMBLY
ITEM NO. |PART NO: DESCRIPTION COMMENTS: QTy.
1 291132 |M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 6
2 291135 |M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 2
3 219740 |M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SCREW CHARGERLESS MACHINE 1
4 219493 |M6 NYLON WASHER CHARGERLESS MACHINE 1
5 230097 |AXIAL FERRITE BEAD 1
6 291165 |M4 X 25MM LONG POZI SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 3
. 201008 |52 1OMM LONG POZI PAN COUNTERSUNK STAINLESS CHARGERLESS MACHINE )
8 208645 |FOAM BATTERY SPACER 4
° 205112 |100 AMP/HOUR REPLACEMENT BATTERY (C/W PACKGING 5
FOR 230138 BATTERY)
10 | 206861 |RED PVC TERMINAL CAP 6
11 230189 |220-240V MENTZER 30 AMP CHARGER (NO LIGHTS VERSION) |TTV678/300T 1
230187 |110-120V MENTZER 30 AMP CHARGER (NOLIGHTS VERSION) |TTV678/300T 1
230143 |220-240V MENTZER 35 AMP CHARGER WITHOUT REMOTE INDICATOR 1
12 | 220386 |UK TYPE CHARGING LEAD 1
221079 |EURO TYPE CHARGING LEAD 1
220389 |USA TYPE CHARGING LEAD
13 | 404190 [NUTSERTED TOP CHARGER TRAY WELD ASSEMBLY ]
14 | 329595 |TOP SOCKET PLATE 1
15 | 392354 |IEC CONNECTOR BOX SPACER PLATE 1
16 329355 (SV(V)I%EJR%%EESRS’EV'S%EL)'E"%? C/WLARGE MOULDED HOLE = |sTANDARD MACHINE 1
303629 (SV(\?I%EPTR%%\QESRS’Q"S,:’(%EL"E"‘S? C/WLARGE MOULDED HOLE |¢) AME RETARDANT CSA SPEC 1
17 | 227781 |FLAP MOULDING 1
18 | 320297 |SOCKET MOUNTING PLATE 1
19 | 220391 |3 PIN APPLIANCE SOCKET 1
20 | 390979 |72MM LONG X 3MM DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL BAR 1
21 219819 |TORSION SPRING 1
22 219832 |3MM DIAMETER STARLOCK 2
23 | 270193 |NEON INDICATOR RED LENS 230V C/W LINK WIRES 1
270195 |NEON INDICATOR RED LENS 120V C/W LINK WIRES 1
24 | 219472 |M4 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 1
25 | 404186 |CHARGER BOX 1
26 | 392346 |CHARGER DEFLECTOR PLATE 1
27 | 304497 |NUTSERTED CHARGER SPACER BOX PAINTED SILVER GREY [CHARGERLESS MACHINE 1
28 | 392370 |[3MM BLACK SBS CONNECTOR SPACER CHARGERLESS MACHINE 1
29 | 219631 |19MM GROMMET CHARGERLESS MACHINE 1
30 323178 |LOOM ASSEMBLY — 4 CIRCUIT — CHARGER/INHITIBT LEAD  |CHARGERLESS MACHINE 1
31 323177 |LOOM ASSEMBLY - 1 CIRCUIT - CHARGER/INHITIBT LEAD  |CHARGERLESS MACHINE 1
32 | 208598 [TTV678 POCKET BUNGEE CORD CHARGERLESS MACHINE 1
33 304454 |TTV678 POCKET PAINTED GREY - NUTSERTED CHARGERLESS MACHINE 1
34 212262 [JTTLONS 1ZMM X 4MM X 1500MM V6 OPEN CELL CHARGERLESS MACHINE 1
35 | 901963 |SECONDARY SPACER 1
36 | 291133 |M5X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 4
37 | 291035 |M5NYLON INSERT NUT (STAINLESS STEEL) 1
38 | 904052 |M3 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2




Numatic International Spare Parts 905584 Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TTV678/300 AND TRO650 TOP TANK / LIGHT / VAC POD & HOSE DRAWING: DRW-24948  1SS:A21 Model No: TTV678/300 AND TRO650 TOP TANK / LIGHT / VAC POD & HOSE ASSEMBLY EXPLODED DRAWING

odel NO: ASSEMBLY EXPLODED DRAWING 21/01/2022 .

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0359, DRW-15631, DRW-13416, DRW-14741 ITEM  [PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS QTY.
1 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT HALF NUT 4
2 219355 |[M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
3 291132 [M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 11
4 219716 |M8 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
5 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 24
6 291135 [M5 X T0MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 8
7 219740 |M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SCREW 5
8 230102 |FUSE HOLDER RATED AT 60 AMPS 3
9 219646 |[M6 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 13
10 219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
11 219688 |[M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
12 219686 |M4 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW 2
13 902896 |[M5 X 8 A2 S/STPZ PAN HD M/SCREW DIN7985-7Z 6
14 219639 |M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 4
15 291060 |WASHER Mé SHAKEPROOF STAINLESS STEEL 12
16 219631 |19MM GROMMET 1
17 221047 |40 AMP MAXI FUSE 3
18 208143 |20MM GROMMET X 6MM PANEL THICKNESS 1
19 206265 |TT/B 345 BARREL FILTER 1

20 237337 [TTV. TOP TANK MOULDING (GRAPHITE) BLUE VERSION 229837 1
21 206944 |FLOAT SWITCH 1
22 910522 |MILSCO BACK SEAT XB 180 1

208163 |OPERATOR PRESANCE SEAT SWITCH NOT SHOWN SEPARATELY 1
23 237336 [TTV SEPARATOR MOULDING (GRAPHITE) BLUE VERSION 229836 1
24 902919 |CLIP MOULDING (RED) GRAPHITE VERSION 229494 2
25 391209 |[1225MM LONG SEALING STRIP 1
26 237526 |38MM RED DRAIN HOSE CONNECTOR 1
27 237018 |38MM DRAIN HOSE CONNECTOR 1
28 219310 |RUBBER WASHER 4
29 206116 |BLACK NUT 2
30 237021 |VARIO 3 STAGE BACK DOOR MOULDING 1
31 303886 |NUTSERTED 3 STAGE MOTOR PLATE ]
32 303880 |24V PERIPHERAL 3-STAGE VAC MOTOR & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY 1
33 202008 |MOTOR CAP GASKET 1
34 220114 |2 WAY TERMINAL BLOCK 1
35 219643 |M6 X 35MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SCREW 3
36 901916 |28mm HOSE CLIP 1
37 237754 |35-38MM HOSE CLIP 5
38 219919 |32MM-50MM STAINLESS STEEL HOSE CLIP 1
39 213025 |DUMP HOSE 1
40 904109 |FLOAT MOULDING 1
41 904108 |FLOAT STOP MOULDING 2
42 902133 [SPRING WIRE CLAMP (YDNAC-Y8010356) 1
43 213059 |SUCTION HOSE 1480MM X @38MM 1
44 213060 |VAC HOSE 1060MM X @38MM 1
45 329904 |RIDE-ON SQUEEGEE STORAGE BRACKET 1
46 206439 |[TANK FILTER 1
47 329987 |[MOTOR BRACKET 1
48 237032 [>TPE< 3 STAGE MOTOR GASKET 1
49 219569 |No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW 8
50 329989 |[SILENCER BOX 1
51 N/A SILENCER FOAM 1
52 392019 |[SILENCER SHROUD 1
53 219680 |GROMMET 1
54 304460 |SEAT PLATE WELD ASSEMBLY PAINT SILVER GREY 1
55 304477 |[TRO NUTSERTED TOP TANK FUSE PLATE 1
56 208802 |MAXI-FUSE HOLDER COVER 3
57 219861 |M5 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
58 237718 |HOSE GUIDE 1
59 900901 |RED HOSE CLOSURE (35MM-38MM) 1

900903 |HOSE CLOSURE REPLACEMENT KIT (25MM-38MM STRETCH HOSE) 1
60 903341 |32MM HOSE CAP RED (C/W 8MM HOLE) 1
61 904403 [BARBED RIVET BLACK ]
62 219016 |M5 SHAKEPROOF WASHER 8
63 219717 M8 X 20MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL BOLT 4
64 N/A OPERATOR PRESENCE SEAT SWITCH REFERENCE 1
65 910520 [SEAT SENSOR FOAM PAD 1
66 219687 |M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
67 908117 |[BEACON BRACKET & COVER GASKET 1
68 908817 |BEACON BRACKET & COVER (TRG) M/S 1
69 208867 |FLASHING XENON BEACON X80 SERIES 1
70 291131 [M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 8
71 208475 |8MM SPACER 2
72 291133 [M5 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 2
73 900986 |[NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 4
74 902516 |HOSE CLIP BRACKET 1
75 915683 |24V DC BUZZER & 6.3 X 0.8MM PUSH ON TERMINAL ASSEMBLY 1




Numatic |

nternational Spare Parts

Model No

. TTV678 AND TRO650 FRONT MOULDING / LEVER & PANEL
* ASSEMBLY EXPLODED DRAWING

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0359, DRW-15631, DRW-13416, DRW-14741

®

=N
©

©Q

Internal Code:

905586
DRAWING: DRW-24941
17/05/2019

ISS:A11

Numatic International Spare Parts

MOdel No- TTV678 AND TRO650 FRONT MOULDING / LEVER & PANEL ASSEMBLY
* EXPLODED DRAWING
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS Qry.
1 219355 M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
2 291132 M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 13
3 219501 M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
1 291154 M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL 2
5 219903 |M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
6 219644 M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
7 902534 [M3 X 10MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 6
8 219688 [M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
9 219578 [M8 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 5
0 219639 [M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT i
i 219500 [M3 X T6MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL SLOT SCREW 2
2 219587 15.39MM O/D X 5.16MM I/D X 15.88MM LONG NYLON SPACER 2
3 227587 |CENIRE SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING
4 219804 [SWITCH COMPRESSION SPRING
5 219822 [MB8 X 45MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON STAINLESS STEEL HEAD BOLT
3 391191 [LEVER PIVOT SPACER (S/S 10MM O/D 8MM I/D X 24MM LONG]
7 237335 |TTV STEERING COLUMN MOULDING [GRAPHITE] BLUE VERSION 229858
8 208096 |PCB GASKET
9 208097 EY PANEL GASKET
310062 |PCB REPLACEMENT KIT [MK3] INCLUDES [TEMS: 5,48, 49, 50, 51 TTV678 BUILT AFTER 12/01709
310043 |PCB REPLACEMENT KIT [MK2 TTV678 BUILT AFTER 12/01/09
310042 |PCB REPLACEMENT KIT [MK1 TTV678 BUILT BEFORE 12/01/09
20 907130  |TTV678 CONTROL PANEL (NEW KEY) PAINTED GREY C/W CLINCH NUTS ]
429116 |KEY & E STOP PANEL (PAINTED SILVER GREY) Ni0578 BUILTBEFORE 12/01/02 5SUE ]
21 208048 |RIDE ON DISPLAY PANEL MEMBRANE [PEDAL VERSION] V678
22 208833 EY & E-STOP OVERLAY [CHARGER LEDS) TTV678/300T ON-BOARD CHARGER
208128 EY & E-STOP OVERLAY STICKER TTV678/400T, TTV678 CHARGERLESS
23 206933 [FORWARD REVERSE EURO PADDLE SWITCH [8004K23N6V?2) 2
24 321449 |HORN SWITCH & SOLDERED LEAD ASSEMBLY V678 1
25 206901 EMERGENCY STOP (AQ1MXB) 24MM DIAMETER BUTTON 2
26 208095 [SWITCH BLOCK (SINGLE POLE / 2 POSITION] (AQ1518] V678 1
27 329830 |LEVER SWITCH PLATE PAINTED SILVER 1
28 329831 |LEVER SWITCH PLATE 2 1
29 219575 [M5 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2
30 219571 M5 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
3] 229483 |SNAP ACTION SWITCH
32 303790 |LEVER PIVOT/SELECTOR PLATE WELDED ASSEMBLY
33 N/A STEERING COLUMN COVER
34 206959 |LIFTING CABLE ASSEMBLY INCLUDES ITEMS: 36,37,38,39,42
35 208154 [INNER CABLE
36 208157 |CABLE U BRACKET
37 208158 |CABLE U BRACKET PIN
38 208156 |CABLE NIPLE 1
4] 208155 |COTIER PIN
42 219592 |COMPRESSION SPRING
43 303789 |LEVER PLATE WELD ASSEMBLY
44 903870 __|LEVER HANDLE MOULDING RED BLACK VERSION 206991 1
45 226093 |EXTENSION SPRING 1
46 208451 RED INSULATED BOOTLACE FERRULE -18MM PIN LEERREQUIRED WHEN ORDERING 1
47 304274 ETAL PCB SUPPORT PLATE PAINTED GREY C/W SELF CLINCH NUTS V678
48 392151 |PLASTIC PCB SUPPORT PLATE V678
49 208518 [USB CONTROL PANEL/PCB (MK3] V678
50 905565 M2 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW ST/ST 12
51 304478  |TRO CONTROL PANEL BACK PLATE PAINTED GREY C/W CLINCH NUTS ~ |TRO650 1
52 208795 [TRO DISPLAY PANEL MEMBRANE TRO&50
53 392044 |DISPLAY PCB PLASTIC SPACER PLATE TRO&50
54 208791 [TRO650 LCD DISPLAY WITHOUT DETERGENT
55 907131  |TRO CONTROL PANEL (NEW KEY) PAINTED GREY C/W CLINCH NUTS  |TRO650 1
56 208794 [TRO KEY & EMERGENCY STOP OVERLAY TRO650 ON-BOARD CHARGER 1
208814 [TRO KEY & EMERGENCY STOP OVERLAY NON CHARGER VERSION TRO650 CHARGERLESS 1
> 270316 |POTENTIOMETER TYPE Pe30 22k OHMS 20% 3W (WITH PANEL SEAL) TROG50 :
(ROUND SHAFT WITH FLAT / NO SLOT IN SHAFT END)
58 903498 |SPEED ADJUSTMENT KNOB C/W INSERT (RED] RO50. GREY VERSION 329363 i
59 219744 M4 X 6MM LONG BLACKODISED GRUB SCREW RO&50 2
60 270291 |GREEN LED INDICATOR 2V C/W 2.2K RESISTOR ROS50
61 229454 |HANDLE SWITCH ROS50
62 208458 [SWITCH BLOCK (DOUBLE POLE / 2 POSITION] [AO152B] [RO650
63 392360 [TRO CHARGER PCB SPACER L QR390T TROSS0 ON-BOARD 2
&4 901152 [TTV47/8 BADGE V678
901153 [TRO650 BADGE TRO650
901154 1183226 BADGE [NACE] T1B3226
65 219898 [M8 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
66 291123 [M8 X 75 LONG HEX HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 2
67 291112 [M8 X 40 LONG HEX BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 2
58 219853 |OBSOLETE PART - REPLACED BY 219642 - M8 NYLOC HALF NUT :
(STAINLESS STEEL)
&9 219642 M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT HALF NUT ]
70 291035 [M5 NYLON INSERT NUT [STAINLESS STEEL] 3
71 907149 |KEY SWITCH SELECTOR (020SCA1] 907208 SPARE KEYS 2
72 907151 |TERMINAL BLOCK N.O. [020E10) 3
73 907150 |FIXING ADAPTER [020G) 2
74 208475 ___|8MM SPACER 2
75 291133 [M5 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 2
76 900986  |NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 4
77 219569 |NoB X 172 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW 4
78 237754 |35-38MM HOSE CLIP 2
79 902516 |HOSE CLIP BRACKET 1
80 915683 |24V DC BUZZER & 6.3 X 0.8MM PUSH ON TERMINAL ASSEMBLY 1




Numatic International Spare Parts

. TTV678 & TRO650 STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY
Model No:

EXPLODED DRAWING

Internal Code:

PRO

905587
DRAWING: DRW-24947
24/08/2022

ISS:A14

Numatic International Spare Parts

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0359, DRW-15631, DRW-13416, DRW-14741

\

MOdel No. TTV678 & TRO650 STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY
" EXPLODED DRAWING
ITEM: PART No: Description QrY.
1 219910 M10 X 25MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON HEAD STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2
2 219897 M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
3 219903 M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
4 219647 M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
5 219016 M5 SHAKEPROOF WASHER 2
6 219661 M5 X 35MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW TTV678 2
7 303786 STEERING COLUMN WELDED ASSEMBLY (MANUAL VERSION) (PAINTED SILVER GREY) 1
8 329863 BRUSH PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT BRACKET 1
9 329888 STEERING COLUMN SPLASH GAURD 1
10 208169 PG CONTROLLER (Trio+HD 100) (MK2) TTV678 1
11 221095 TERMINAL BLOCK (4 POLE X 6 WAY/TERMINALS) TRO650-ONE BLOCK ONLY 2
12 230102 FUSE HOLDER RATED AT 60 AMPS TTV678 1
13 N/A DC DRIVE PCB TRO650 1
14 206788 TERMINAL BLOCK TRO650 1
15 208110 IGUS (R) 2 BOLT PLAIN BEARING 20MM 1I/D 1
16 208178 HOURS METER TTV678 1
392355 TRO HOURS METER BLANKING PLATE TRO650
18 303819 RIDE-ON BRUSH PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT SLIDE 1
19 208021 19MM (3/4 INCH) SNAP BUSHING 1
20 303817 BRUSH PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT TUBE WELD ASSEMBLY 1
21 219969 M10 X 1.5MM X 190MM LONG S/S THREADED BAR 1
22 903281 M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) BLACK VERSION 208354 1
23 N/A UNIVERSAL JOINT 1
24 206940 STEERING SHAFT 1
25 206960 RIDE-ON STEERING WHEEL ADAPTOR 1
26 206961 300MM STEERING WHEEL C/W CENTRE CAP 1
27 208104 STEERING WHEEL KNOB 1
28 391195 PEDAL LATCH RELEASE ROD 1
29 329850 RELEASE HANDLE 1
30 904191 50MM LONG DIP MOULDED HANDLE COVER (RED) BLACK VERSION 391226 1
31 208016 MANUAL BRUSH DECK ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1
32 291162 M20 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
33 208029 GROMMET (32MM /D) 8
34 219558 M5 STAINLESS STEEL NUTSERT 27
35 219646 Mé X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 3
36 219976 Mé X 20MM LONG HEXANGONAL HEAD SET SCREW 3
37 219560 M6 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 7
38 219549 M6 SINGLE COIL WASHER 3
39 208030 COTTER PIN (2.4MM X 38.1MM) 2
40 219784 M5 X 8MM LONG BLACKODISED GRUB SCREW 6
41 219983 M6 NYLOC STAINLESS STEEL FULL NUT 5
42 219964 NYLON WASHER (18MM O/D X 10.4MM I/D X 3MM THICK) 1
43 219951 A4 (STAINLESS STEEL) M10 HEX LOCK NUT (HALF NUT) 2
44 219644 M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
45 221091 20 AMP MAXI FUSE TTV678 1
46 291132 M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 9
47 219913 M4 X 30MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW TRO650 2
48 219687 M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT TRO650 6
49 902534 M3 X 10MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL TRO650 4
50 291154 M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL 6
51 330179 PROGRAMMED 70A MOTOR CONTROLLER (TRO650) TRO650 1
52 219688 M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
53 219686 M4 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW 4
54 902896 M5 X 8 A2 S/ST PZ PAN HD M/SCREW DIN7985-Z 2
55 219578 M8 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 8
56 291064 M8 X 22MM LONG SOCKET BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 4
57 219639 M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 5
58 391199 54MM LONG X 10MM DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL TUBE 1
59 291142 M8 X 70MM LG SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 1
60 219911 PLASTIC WASHER 2
61 303812 12.7MM DIAMETER X 18G X 5.5MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL TUBE 2
62 291127 M6 X 35 LONG HEX BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 1
63 219915 Mé X 80MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT 1
64 219500 M3 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL SLOT SCREW TTV678 2
65 219890 M4 X 12MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW TRO650 2
66 219502 M3 STAINLESS STEEL FULL NUT TTV678 2
67 904962 CABLE CLAMP M8x65 (PP) 1
68 907245 REED SWITCH COLUMN BRACKET 1
69 904501 REED SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
70 906617 REED SWITCH WASHER PLATE 1
71 291155 M3 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
72 291145 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
73 915683 24V DC BUZZER & 6.3 X 0.8MM PUSH ON TERMINAL ASSEMBLY 1




Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TTV678 BRUSH DECK / LIFTING LINK/ CHUCK ASSEMBLY

EXPLODED DRAWING
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0359, DRW-15631

L5
Ly

Internal Code: 905582

Numatic International Spare Parts

DRAWING: DRW-24931 ISS:A14

91/03/2018 Model No: E;\é?_gDBE%US;IA[\)Aﬁ?\]gI LIFTING LINK / CHUCK ASSEMBLY
ITEM | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS Qry.
1 291124 |M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 3
2 219897  |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 7
3 219355  |M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER > BUILT BEFORE 4
4 219903 |M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 5
5 206788  |TERMINAL BLOCK N iy DT BEFORE !
6 219560 | M6 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 18
7 219983 |M6 NYLOC STAINLESS STEEL FULL NUT 13
8 219639 | M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
9 219911 |PLASTIC WASHER 2
10 219915  |M6 X 8OMM LONG STAINLESS STEEL HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT 6
1 404044  |BRUSH DECK PEDAL ARM WELDED ASSEMBLY - PAINTED SILVER GREY 1
12 404045  |BRUSH DECK REAR LINK - PAINTED SILVER GREY ]
13 303803 |WELDED BRUSH DECK RIGHT PIVOT PAINTED SILVER GREY ]
14 391211 |SILICON TUBE 30MM LONG X 8MM I/D X 3.2MM WALL SECTION ]
15 329816  |BRUSH DECK CENTRE PIVOT PAINTED SILVER GREY ]
16 303802  |WELDED BRUSH DECK LEFT PIVOT PAINTED SILVER GREY 1
17 404037 |RIDE-ON RH BRUSH DECK WEIGHT PAINTED SILVER GREY 2
18 404036 |LEFTHAND BRUSH DECK WEIGHT (PAINTED SILVER GREY) 2
19 206966  |CHUCK CASTING e O e 50 3
20 206851 |MOTOR MOUNTING SPACER 3
21 291021  |M6 X 90MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT 3
25 208024  |PUSH IN BARBED FASTENER 2
23 206712 |50MM DIAMETER BLACK WHEEL 2
24 903430  |M10 X 40MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2
25 208032  |6MM BULKHEAD CONNECTOR 3
26 206981  |BRUSH DECK PIVOT PIN 2
27 208058  |SHOULDERED BUSH - @12.9MM I/D 12
28 905563  |13MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP ST/ST 8
29 219493 |M6 NYLON WASHER 2
30 329920  |BRUSH DECK SPRING PIVOT BRACKET 2
31 219701 |M6 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2
32 208050  |BRUSH DECK ROTATION SPRING 2
33 219843 |6MM I/D X 9.5MM LONG SPIROL SPACER (STAINLESS STEEL) 2
34 208135 |CHUCK DOME 6
35 206957  |DRIVE SYSTEM SPRING 6
36 206980  |PIVOT TUBE 2
37 219302 |M12 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
38 391194  |PIVOTTUBE A 4
39 904945  |M10 X 70MM LONG HEX BOLT STAINLESS STEEEL 4
40 219895  |M10 X 35MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
41 329807  |FOOT PEDAL HINGE BRACKET 1
42 303811  |12.7MM DIAMETER X 18G X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL TUBE 1
43 904204 |FOOT PEDAL GRIP PAD RED BLACK VERSION 391221 1
44 392331 |OCTO CHUCK PLASTIC COVER 3
" 205263 |24V DC BRUSH DRIVE PM90 MOTOR/GEARBOX ASSEMBLY (T4:T RATIO] C/W 5
WATERPROOF CONNECTOR
46 329922 |BRUSH DECK TERMINAL SPLASH GAURD iy DT BEFORE ]
47 905554  |M5 X 35MM LONG HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW ST/ST Ny BUILT BEFORE 2
48 230097  |AXIAL FERRITE BEAD 17.5 X 9.5 X 28.5 (REF 742 700 9) > BUILT BEFORE 1
49 291079 |6MM X 30MM STAINLESS STEEL ROLL PIN 3
50 902232  |M6 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
5] 291035  |M5 NYLON INSERT NUT (STAINLESS STEEL) 4
52 219687  |M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1
53 219688  |M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
54 907246  |MAGNET PEDAL ARM BRACKET 1
55 208382  |MAGNET(19MM O/D) 1
56 219862  |M4 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
57 906651  |SPACER (5/S 10MM O/D 8MM I/D X 22MM LONG) 1
58 291112 |M8 X 40 LONG HEX BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 1
59 219717 |M8 X 20MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL BOLT 1




Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TTV678 & TRO650 MOTOR WHEEL GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0359, DRW- 15631, DRW-13416. DRW-14741

¥

Internal Code:

PRO

234605
DRAWING: EXP-1033

ISS:A05

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model NO: T1v678 & TRO650 MOTOR WHEEL GEARBOX ASSEMBLY EXPLODED DRAWING (EXP-1033)

POS:| ITEM NO: | DESCRIPTION: COMMENTS:
1 208151 |PINION
2 208152 |STEERING CHAIN
3 208153 |STEERING CHAIN MASTER LINK
4 901617 |WHEEL TENSIONER AVAILABLE SEPERATELY




Numatic International Spare Parts 234604 Numatic International Spare Parts

DRAWING: EXP-1032 |SS:A03
Model No: TTV678 & TRO650 Motor Wheel & Brake Assembly 28/03/2014

Model No: TTV678 & TRO650 Motor Wheel & Brake Assembly

ITEM NO:

DESCRIPTION:

COMMENTS:

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0359, DRW-15631, DRW-13416, DRW-14741 POS:

208145

WHEEL

208146

ARMATURE BRUSH

208147

MOTOR BRUSH

208148

FRICTION DISC

D[ |W|IN|—~

208149

RUBBER GASKET

321506

MODIFIED ELECTRONICALLY RELEASED BRAKE C/W PINION & SCREWS




Numatic International Spare Parts
Mode| NO: 850 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE)

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: N/A

Internal Code:

PRO

599443 900481 900481 900481
DRAWING: DRW-18079
27/03/2018

ISS:A06

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: 850 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE)

ITEM: PART No: DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 208197 (850MM SCRUB WIDTH) ALUMINIUM SQUEEGEE CASTING (38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
2 229988 S:%'?'Ql'llvllll\é)SCRUB WIDTH) BLADE HOLDER MOULDING (SLOPING PROFILE) (32MM & 38MM HOSE 1
3 SEE TABLE (850MM SCRUB WIDTH) REPLACEMENT (3.2MM / 40 SHORE A) FRONT MONOLAYER SERILOR 1

POLY/BLADE (1085MM LONG)

4 SEE TABLE [850MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT REAR BLADE (1117MM LONG) 1
5 903281 M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 4
6 219899 M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
7 219933 M6 X 35MM SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 6
8 219647 M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
9 206953 DETENT PINS 4
10 219642 M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6
11 219909 M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2
12 237322 RIGHT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
13 237323 LEFT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
14 208796 4 INCH WHEEL 2
15 229175 CONICAL SPRING 2
16 907759 50MM DIAMETER GREY TPR TYRED SWIVEL CASTOR C/W M10 X 60 SWAGED STEM. 2
17 219891 13MM WAVEY WASHER 2
18 906860 ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLASTIC PLATE LEFT 1
19 906859 ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLASTIC PLATE RIGHT 1
20 291124 M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
21 219951 A4 (STAINLESS STEEL) M10 HEX LOCK NUT (HALF NUT) 2

BLADE FRONT REAR

POLYURETHANE 43 SHORE A 206949 206950

POLYURETHANE 50 SHORE A 208193 208195

LINATEX NATURAL RUBBER 40 SHORE A 208194 208196

FRONT. 40 SHORE A/ REAR 35.45.35 SHORE A 208969 208972







WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No DRG. No

123413 DRW—14741

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.25.CL.NSF.INSF.TD.PLG

ISSUE

REVISION

A19

208566 REVISION A17 REF PRJO0O174

g BROWN WIRE GREEN WIRE
2 BLACK WIRE
] BLACK WIRE S oD
on s
S (323112) BRUSH i
e = o= SWITCH i ~
28 (904501) R 2o
o BLACK WIRE (323145 r— )
By | = o 2149 cE T
o o= -
j’:( RED WIRE <325146) BLACK WIRE SQU(EZE§§§5§>%/\TCH 3z = ﬁ =3
o RED WIRE (3231086) 5 GREY WIRE mig 10 WAY LOOM ]
& (ever swon 1 =g i (DRW—14066) <8
HOURTED o0 ©
o HORN ﬁ ﬁ RASED PLATE) L es REV: AQ4
S (323127) es (REV: ) Z=
2 [ 2 % BLACK WIRE (323109) (208811) ay
- =
BLACK WIRE ] Z §
51>
U HORN 1 % i i2 )
SWITCH 1T SR
(229454) lololol oS
4 WAY s
FORWARD/REVERSE eRa ™
PADDLE SWITCH BLOCK =3 FUNCTION: _[WIRE_COLOUR]
[|lm Inhibit. reen
(206786) (221095), 2 g‘f"“‘ﬁ i
BLUE WIRE [ Charger Block
BLACK WIRE (323162) i = °
7 | Squeegee rey
BLACK WIRE (323108) E 8 [Cul Off Swilch| _Purple
1 _1 190 Tn%qeg 2 E\ug -
BLACK WIRE @ 907151 =
= % DRW—26007 2
RED WRE ENER ] ) A02 =
SPEED ADJUSTMENT [ = =
POTENTIOMETER (270316) 2|g 2= BLACK WIRE =5
-2 (323129) m
GREEN LED | z13 ‘ — WHITE WIRE
BLACK WIRE
(270291) ﬂ:%.:. myn
YELLOW WIRE RED WIRE
>
RED WIRE BLUE WIRE ME 3
907150 RS S
DRW—26008 g |92 EY
AO2 G © e ® 2 |g= -
D s07150 BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) o I z
® 8 =
DRW—26007 a@ e
A02 2. _ﬂ a]g
907149 = BLACK WIRE gz Z
DRW—26006 (323114) S Tazm o
A03 3 8B I
~ o= o
(NOTE: BOTH KEY = N 5
SWITCH ACTUATOR |RED WIRE ~ ™ ~
BLOCKS 1 & 2 |(323161)
ARE ATTATCHED TO
THE KEY SWITCH)
SR N BLACK WIRE (323113) ]
LBy S S— BLACK WIRE
(208458) )
N: RED WIRE BLACK WIRE (323128)
sl (323115)
EMERGENCY STOP 4 CIRCUIT CHARGER
SWITCH,/BUTTON J INHBIT LEAD
(206901) / INHIBIT PLUG
(323177) (323178)
LOOM ASSEMBLY
14 WAY LOOM (208810)
(DRW—14062) (REV: AD1)
o o
L v woror 2 é - s |5 %
> NOTOR ORNE LLs oot woron Sa=< o (U= °lz g
9o, 3 [ra » = =
o - T WATER PUMP 2o c ax SR -
Q t S G @ >
= rog 7 |os= oz
< o= Lo le= sSIUNg=
= . U BLACK 6MM WIRE (323156) 28| 52 m 2|8u
I LR Nz |58¢
9 : 2 ~5o | 32z 5 |B==
“@ Lo racTon HoTOR 28= | 8¢9 L
|_l, Teacron =X o ~3 ~ | o
CNROL el BERGON = m Qo N5 &
>0 9 =~ ne N2 =
= o 3NG = < o
>®@0 SRR R [t
BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) =& 3 |&3 5 <
(2] [E) ] e E = = J
BLACK BMM WIRE (323154)
RED 6MM WIRE (323153)
BLACK WIRE
é NN
N:[_FUNCTION: WIRE COLOURY o @ j
Throttle Wiper Yellow o SR [ FUNCTION: | S o
Throttle High Refrence Red o o o Float. hit 2 vl
4 CIRCUIT Auxilary 2 Output Black ES = Seot Switch| _ Brown 2
LOOM Slaw/Fast Switch N/C = all2 [Seat Switch| Black [ >
(905102) 0n/Off_Switch Red 5 |2 O I i ey N z
Inhibit 1 Brown x % = + Light Red t a =
Fused 24V Suppl Red = — Light Black o A=
8 Throttle Low Refrence Black = = Bl O o ©
9 | Speed Limit Input Yellow Bl || m —=2
\\ / 10| Status Indicator, Yellow m mil_. = @
11] Auxilary 3 Output Blue —~ || m~ =
12| Reverse_Switch Blue —~ N PN < A
[13] GND Black =] a2 m
T4 Inhibit 2 Green 2 =|la z =
=3 alle 8 B
L&g < FLOAT SWITCH = K
8o - (206944) o
or % o=
Sz
oM @ \_L/
293 (LS oA ~ -
MOTOR CONTROLLER a5 N N — ] =
> o= ~ ~
4 cIRCUIT (330179) z2 2= 25 st
( LOOM ) ) =2 —m |
904980 = _
BLACK WIRE (323117) TERMINAL ORANGE FLASHING
Cro-o< BLOCK BEACON (321413)

MOTOR WHEEL (904964)

(sL1gz¢€)
diNd YILYM

)
o

A
©

RED WIRE (323116)

BLACK 2.5MM WIRE (323152

2
BLOCK (220114)

FERRITE
(230097)

BLACK 2.5MM WIRE (323152)

3 STAGE VACUUM
MOTOR (303880)

Ea— o |

BRUSH MOTOR
(205263)

(MoTO
TOP

(206788)

YELLOW MARKERS ON THIS LEAD
DENOTES BRUSH ON RIGHTHAND
SIDE OF MACHINE WHEN LOOKING
FROM FRONT OF MACHINE.
/(SW\TCHED PALARITY WIRING

FOR THIS MOTOR ONLY)
A EF— ©

BRUSH MOTOR
(205263)

HOLIMS 1v3S — ATGWN3SSY WOOT

(Lov :A3M) (zec¥Ll—mya) (8915Z€)

R POSITIONS: VIEW FROM

OF MACHINE AT FRONT) SEAT SWITCH

(208163)




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
123413

DRG. No
DRW—-14741

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.2S.CL.NSF.NSF.TD.PLG

ISSUE] REVISION DRAWNIAPPD.[  DATE
A19 208566 REVISION A17 REF PRJO0O0174 AM | MC [ 09/07/19
g BROWN WIRE GREEN WIRE
8 BLACK WIRE
88 K W it
.
B | o BLACK WIRE (323145) ?g
““RED WIRE (323 BLACK WIRE SQUEEGEE SwicH =
gg RED WIRE (323148) RED WIRE A Ty — % §
2 o bAY wE Y e
g o S wre Gasion)] 33
Jill%llil i BLACK WIRE E 3
— — O~
HORN 3 =
H S
(229454) 3
FORMARD/REVERSE ﬁ R
PADDLE SWITCH =
(206786) S
BLUE WIRE _|
BLACK WIRE (323162) | |
BLACK WIRE (323108)
_ BLACK WIRE T 907151
C@ = RED WIRE gg | HEEE DRV 007
SPEED ADJUSTMENT 2% ]
POTENTIOMETER (270316) 2= BLACK WIRE F
&3 (323129)
GREEN LED ﬂj_— ] | [ BLACK WIRE WHTE WiRe
mim
(270291) + = YELLOW WIRE RED WIRE
RED WIRE BLUE WIRE -
907150 [] z
DRW-26008 g 5
A02 E] ] E] ] 4
907151 BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) \- BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) . E
B:D]E DRW-26007 i 1)
a0z BLACK WIRE 33 ﬂg
DRW_36006 (@23114) 88 R
A03 9 [
(NOTE: BOTH KEY 3 §
sgLr‘r)ccanM,;ru:TgR RED WIRE ~
R
EMERGENCY
SRE BLACK WIRE (323113) — ]
iy ] [ =
MDE £k e @ : = BIACK WIRE (323128)
EMERGENCY STOP * 4 CIRCUT
swzrzco%%l{{mu 1 7“.%’.’;”;‘&"2“ / INHIBIT LEAD
323177) (323178)
LOOM ASSEMBLY
14 WAY LOOM (208810)
(DRW—14062) (REV: AD1)
T+ WG MOTOR 3 ~
e o ome | Agg . k] §
o oo 35| & P
= D B~
g | v -3 4 =
ﬁ i R BLACK 6MM WIRE (323156) §§E gg E ggg
— As
@ g — ®® 283 | 52 AER
[ TRAGTON 9zX E ~2 ) E
- °® o g8 Bt ©
BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) 3§E 3 3;5 2 £
® e ® e R =~ ~ W
BLACK 6MM_WIRE (323154)
RED 6MM WIRE (323153) BLACK WIRE A mm/%u\i
o 2|l= ~ d
4 CIRCUIT § 5 S 0
LO! 2 o F 3
(805102) 5 2 g([& % -
=
= =|[2 ?@, 8 g
A Al 28
s B8 g7z
g 8|5
y 3lg 3 2
LE8 - = FLOAT SWITCH & £
28g (206944)
8=2 U <
28 - \ !/
B3 SOHE
28 o
+ grcur (330179) z° - | >
(904980) BLACK WIRE (32311 ORANGE FLASHING

RED WIRE (323116)

BEACON (321413)

BLACK 2.5MM_WIRE (323152;

BLACK 2.5MM WIRE (323152)

¥

£

N§ 3 STAGE VACUUM
MOTOR (303880)

=]

~
YELLOW MARKERS ON THIS LEAD Eg
DENOTES BRUSH ON RIGHTHAND 2
SIDE_OF MACHINE WHEN LOOKING "ﬁ
FROM FRONT OF MACHINE. o8
(SWITCHED PALARITY WIRING 2=
FOR THIS MOTOR ONLY) T E
g 1
1]
B
EE
2g
zd
2

B
8
&

O




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
123407

DRG. No

DRW—-1354176

WIRING  DIAGRAM.TWINTEC. 15.0WCR.250.060.1D.PLG

%\ PROWR WIRE GREEN WIRE PIN:] FUNCTION: |[WIRE COLOUR:
3 BLACK WIRE 1] GND Black
Zg BLACK WIRE 2 Lin Bus Yellow
= 3 | +VE S I N/C
i (5212 R 3 v R
o = o= BRUSH i .
25 SWITCH Lo o 59
oo BLACK WIRE (323145) (904501) 8 A/ M =0
Dy | =2 o= = |2 e
o (=2 - >
= RED WIRE (323146) BLACK WIRE S sy 5= o X
S RED WIRE (323106) . GREY WIRE M3 10 WAY LOOM 0
: Ey—" - m (DRW—14066) &8
(] MOUNTED ON @
3 HORN ey M s R =5
o [ (323127) BLACK WIRE (323109) | (208811) S
- <o
% BLACK WIRE z ®
=
ﬂ HORN i
SWITCH [ Cllw
(229454) [ 3 c
FORWARD /REVERSE v =iy
PADDLE SWITCH BLOCK < = i PIN:[_FUNCTION: _[WIRE COLOUR!
5] 1 Inhibit G
(206786) (221085) | R 7 7T Floct White
= 3 Brush Red
_ BLUE WIRE i T Tharer Black
BLACK WIRE (323162) i 2 e NG
= 7 Squeeqeg Gre
BLACK WIRE (323108) i ot Dulleh) Purble
BLACK WIRE - ) 907151 i 1o Ve g
o DRW—26007 i 2
RED WIRE <= o <) A02 =
SPEED ADJUSTMENT cle e -
POTENTIOMETER (270316) ollo 2= BLACK WIRE =
==<=32 (323129) m
| S ] WHITE WIRE
GREEN LED BLACK WIRE
(270291) ﬂ:::::::%%:: T
YELLOW WIRE RED WIRE
BLUE WIRE @ 5
RED WIRE o Jak ©
907150 2 RR oz
DRW—26008 sy 5 — T
702 o ® © ® o e -
~ BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) Q o pm =
907151 o _ = NG 9 =
DRW—-26007 ©@ Jul| i = G .
AD2 m S )
) BLACK WIRE 35 m
907149 (325114) ©) “©| © A 5 ha o
DRW—26006 H N 2 @B o
AO3 o o No N
N — — = o
(NOTE: BOTH KEY & R NE &
SWITCH ACTUATOR | RED WIRE RED WIRE BLACK WIRE (323113) -
BLOCKS 1 & 2 (323161) <323,‘15)
ARE ATTATCHED TO
THE KEY SWITCH)
EMERGENCY C
STO%;%QTON {:::JDJ:}AT BLACK WIRE
(208458) ) _ _ , ;jﬁ{::;gggﬁ;4£4447
L= — HE—
(SR il A = CHARGER LIGHTS, LEAD (208824)
(DRW—14700) (REV: A0Z)
EMERGENCY STOP 1
SWITCH,/BUTTON 2
(208901) LED DISPLAY
LOOM ASSEMBLY 230261DgwuwggﬁfAX1¥OLTAGE PCB (280002)
14 WAY LOOM (208810) CHARGER LEAD - <DEﬁgwféf7> 904878
(DRW—14062) (REV: AOT) (323167) (REV: AOT) DRW—24303
N, _ AOB
= = w f
]
(907846) (DRW—27678) (AD4)
904032
SCHEMATIC 323131 = o| DRW—23311 pog 8
DRW—24353 A02 Qo —
2 =
=  VAC MOTOR A02 cr 4 g /\E © % o
(TWIN CHARGER CASE) S o @ G ) > = =
= BRUSH MOTOR @D _ > s R = | -
fp MOTOR DRIVE e HORN 8 ﬁ L o= R
> LIGHT ~o= ¥ S IR0
S2® —~Z 4 M Z 13 o —
N = |2 ¢
> W BLACK 6MM WIRE (323156) om < | u I
— | 2 ﬁ] S |3 2 =
233 | 8¢ sy
CNTR <=t CHARGER DC BATTERY <<= =} /\Q S = %]
=530 % % o N Q g
[CR=R% —~ o o |7 @
cge| I |85 3 =
BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) o % ~ W
TRACTION ~
p— CONTROL TRACTION MOTOR a e (&) e i
BLACK 6MM WIRE (323154)
RED 6MM WIRE (323153)
BLACK WIRE
N o PIN:| FUNCTION: WIRE COLOUR: é w @ 3
S 1 Throttle Wiper Yellow — g % PIN:| FUNCTION: |WIRE COLOUR;| —~ o
AW 2 Throttle High Refrence Red % O [w) 1 Float hite % )
4 LCO‘E%AUW 18 3 | Auxilary 2 Output Black ol |X g 2 [Seat Switeh|  Brown = -
4 Sl Fast Switch N/C 3 |Seat Switch Black e
(003102) 4 ] Slow/Fast Swiic ed % = P\WN: FUNchT[\)ON: W\FBe‘E (iOLOgR: 2 S 4 ,,,Tl ,,,,,,, R z
6 [ Inhibit 1 Brown x| & > T B ger X = 5 [ + Light Red 5~
7 | Fused 24V Suppl Red in Bus Yellow = 6 | — Light Black o8-
8 Throttle Low Refrence Black = S [+VE Suppl N/C = i) © o ©
— 9 | Speed Limit Input Yellow % 41 15 Cre || o2
é 10| Status Indicator Yellow m m — /)_6 ((S
% S 11 ] Auxilary 3 Output Blue —~ &Y o~ >
I 12| Reverse Switch Blue —~ S E =< %
g H 13| GND Black =} (&N — m
A 141 Inhibit 2 Creen 2 = allg = =
L3 "o | FLOAT SWITCH A
§ 5o (206944)
S —| [ S
\//\ é | =
~ w
2L == a% o
MOTOR CONTROLLER =g & —° N 0w =
330179 = o=
4 CIRCUIT ( ) z2 g = 25
LOOM 2 ~ 3 ~m
(904380) BLACK WIRE (323117) Oree-ao] TERMINAL ORANGE FLASHING
o= S REvEE | BLOCK BEACON (321413)
RED WIRE (323116) S (206788)
BLACK 2.5MM WIRE (323152) ?F
>~
- BLACK 2.5MM WIRE (323152) _29 Qe
= S| YELLOW MARKERS ON THIS LEAD &8
- a b
MOTOR WHEEL (904964) S SBS | DENOTES BRUSH ON RIGHTHAND 9=
7 T S L SIDE OF MACHINE WHEN LOOKING Zx
- | FROM FRONT OF MACHINE. 50
S (SWITCHED PALARITY WIRING 2=
N AJ% 3 STAGE VACUUM FOR THIS MOTOR ONLY) ‘ %
MOTOR (303880) = — =
FERRITE &
S = — (230097) S o= eE
= BRUSH MOTOR BRUSH MOTOR ~ & I B2
— a3 (:[ ]:) (205263) (205263) Do IEE
5 om <=
o S
o %< =
~ o (e} ~
o
> (MOTOR POSITIONS: VIEW FROM
< TOP OF MACHINE AT FRONT) SeaT SITCH

(208163)




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
123417

DRG. No
DRW—-15631

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.2S.CL.NSF.NSF.TD.PLG

ISSUE

REVISION

DRAWN[APPD.|  DATE

A17

HORN 321407 NOW REPLACED WITH DC BUZZER 915683

AM | MB [19/08/2022

[ 3
BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112)

e ®
BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112)

LN

e
BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112)

St

RED (323203) [

RED (323203)

BLACK (323206)(DRW-37047)(401) I

I
| 4 CIRCUIT CHARGER 1 CIRCUIT CHARGER
II / INHIBIT LEAD / INHIBIT PLUG
(323199) (323177)
I -0 -
- ==

|

RED

i3

40 MEAP usn r#sc
(zzmn) (2%2)

| BLACK (323204) \ /

BLACK

(323204)

MAN WRING LOOM ASSEMBLY (208172) (DWG—0258) (REV:ADS)

MOTOR WHEEL (904964)

BRUSH MOTOR
(205263)

g
9 °i"i°v 3 T“a‘\? :
o
-
BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) amzwv (PACKAGED) (205112) BATTERY (PACKAGED) (2051 12) 2
'y
H
1
FORWARD /REY HOI
-%W alz PG CONTROLLER (Trio+HD 100) (208169) I - ST
Voron o [TI2 ¥ Voor § g (ISSUE: A0S VERSIONS. D51221.4) | zllz
Ol - o YATER PR 8|8 a8
g e e il | ¢l dls
P M'gﬁtt‘m 0C BATTERY § 3 I E|[¥ £ H g
R — = 88
8 M femte> TRACTION MOTOR é \ © > Q Q
P o e = (o] £ YELLOW (P3/13)
L] u = _ [ | vmcm P3/04)] | | T s (e | [
% | I Bl AR 2 o o P
= BuACK B30n || ___LED_(ESL ||
g g
BLACK (Long Leod O—_RED (321437) — 1= = N g
X (Ghont Lead, O—BIACK (321436) =5 | E A £5 i 5 |& . s
2 WAY TERMINAL 2R |5 RS P 2 4 P o oy R B
- 230 Eo NS & QE gkE g SERE] HIE E
o > Bl S - 38 g g ¢ BUZZER o P K
(304375) & ¢ E 332 3 @D Ssees & B = g
201
|
) I
SQUEEGEE SWITCH . 20 AP e i
AXI FUSE (P3/14)
(229483) g Mm‘m‘) = 5 | L
weE] | o 5 & SLek e ||l
8 15 8 = S
ee_SyitcHMode © |HOURS METER HH s = S
0/c_Joc | (208178) BRUSTTUSE i §b g 2
v v g
c Tean Wode HOLDER B I
|: C™[Transport (230102) TN H ?F v g
Prpram|c g
T/
flosrokosE mmm””‘f BLACK (321421) L é
e BLACK (P3/19) g 2 w2
RED (221403) ] 2.
WHITE (321422) ?ESG 138
I3
— P 2
N o
32 ] El
c8 ] 3
aQ 2 =
. 32 [
g T iz 2k
) WATER PUMP
4 R 9% (321408) n??‘("ﬁe"é) |2
L 8 (o) 3 %
(304980) §v ) ElIE]
3|2 &
s Youeo S ) l]:l:l:” -1
vmow (P3/|2) @aoen 3 - i
b - ORANGE FLASHI
\&/ @ acmNgNE (20333”70)
L BRUSH NN
SWITCH — N _
(904501) | | | i _
f 1 - ~

/I\

BRUSH MOTOR
(205263)

BRUSH MOTOR
(205263)

YELLOW MARKERS ON THIS LEAD
DENOTES BRUSH ON RIGHTHAND
SIDE OF MACHINE WHEN LOOKING
FROM FRONT OF MACHINE.
(SWITCHED PALARITY WIRING
FOR THIS MOTOR ONLY)—==—

FLOAT SWITCH (206944) a4

SEAT SfTCH LOOM (323215)

@ |

—— ]

(MOTOR POSITIONS: VIEW FROM TOP OF MACHINE AT FRONT) (i

@ SEAT SWiTCH
(208163)

KEY:
0/C = OPEN CIRCUIT
S/C = SWITCHED CIRCUIT




	Binder1.pdf
	DRW-15631_A17
	DRW-18079_A06
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	DRW-24931_A14
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	DRW-24936_A15
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20


	DRW-24941_A11
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	DRW-24947_A14
	DRW-24948_A21
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	DRW-25880_A05
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	EXP-1032_A03
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	EXP-1033_A05
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1



	DRW-24927_A06.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	DRW-24896_A05.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	DRW-14741_A19.pdf
	DRW-13416_A28.pdf



